FPMRS INTERACTIVE BOARD REVIEW COURSE
FRIDAY, January 5, 2024

Lecturers: Amos Adelowo, MD, MPH / Janelle Evans, MD

TIME/EST TOPIC SPEAKER

7:30-7:45 Welcome Adelowo

7:45-8:30 General Pelvic Floor Evaluation Evans

8:30-9:30 Surgical Anatomy and Variations Evans

9:30-9:45 Break

9:45-10:45 Neurourology, Embryology and Congenital Evans
Anomalies

10:45-11:45 Urinary Incontinence: Evaluation and Treatment Evans

11:45-12:45 Lunch (Networking)

12:45-2:00 Urinary Tract Symptoms: Nocturia, Hematuria, Evans

Voiding Dysfunction, Urinary Retention,
Urogenital Fistulas: VVF, UVF, Flap Utilization, etc.

2:00-2:15 Break
2:15-3:15 Landmark Trials in FPMRS Adelowo
3:15-4:15 Case List Preparation Adelowo

Oral Board Exam Tips
4:15 Adjourn

4:30-5:30 Optional Event - Lets Play Urogyn JEOPARDY Adelowo/Evans



SATURDAY, January 6, 2024

Lecturers: Amos Adelowo, MD, MPH / Anna Modest, PHD / Angel Johnson, MD

TIME/EST

7:25-7:30

7:30-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:00-2:00

2:00-2:15

2:15-3:30

3:30-3:45

3:45-5:00

5:00

TOPIC SPEAKER
Announcements Adelowo
Pelvic Organ Prolapse: Evaluation Adelowo

Non-surgical Management and Complications
Break

Pelvic Organ Prolapse: Surgical Management Johnson
Augmenting Surgical Materials and Complications

Break

Peri-operative Management Johnson
Surgical Complications and Management

Lunch

Study Design Modest
Break

Statistical Methods I - Bias and Confounding Modest
Statistical Methods Il - Analysis Modest
Break

Interactive Session: Case Review / Adelowo/Johnson

Nightmare Cases
(Candidates will submit cases to be reviewed)

Adjourn



TIME/EST

7:00-7:05

7:05-8:15

8:15-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-11:45

11:45-12:30

12:30-1:30

1:30-2:30

2:30

SUNDAY, January 7, 2024

Lecturers: Amos Adelowo, MD, MPH / Daniel Gruber, MD, MS

TOPIC FACULTY
Announcements Adelowo
Diagnostic Images in FPMRS Gruber
Sensory Disorders of the Lower Urinary Tract Gruber

Urodynamics -Indications, Interpretations and
Tracing Review

Painful Bladder Syndrome

Urinary Tract Infection

Break

Pelvic Floor Disorders: Defecation Disorder, Fecal Gruber
Incontinence, Anorectal Disorder (Constipation/

Obstructed Defecation), Gl Fistula (RVF, Colovaginal,

Fistula in Ano, etc.)

Lunch

Pelvic Floor Disorders: Sexual Dysfunction, Vaginal/ Gruber
Pelvic Pain, Genitourinary Symptoms of

Menopause (GSM)

Challenging Cases - Review Adelowo/Gruber

(Candidates will submit cases to be reviewed)

Adjourn



