FPMRS INTERACTIVE BOARD REVIEW COURSE

FRIDAY, January 5, 2024

Lecturers: Amos Adelowo, MD, MPH / Janelle Evans, MD

<u>TIME/EST</u> 7:30-7:45	TOPIC Welcome	<u>SPEAKER</u> <i>Adelowo</i>
7:45-8:30	General Pelvic Floor Evaluation	Evans
8:30-9:30	Surgical Anatomy and Variations	Evans
9:30-9:45	Break	
9:45-10:45	Neurourology, Embryology and Congenital Anomalies	Evans
10:45-11:45	Urinary Incontinence: Evaluation and Treatment	Evans
11:45-12:45	Lunch (Networking)	
12:45-2:00	Urinary Tract Symptoms: Nocturia, Hematuria, Voiding Dysfunction, Urinary Retention, Urogenital Fistulas: VVF, UVF, Flap Utilization, etc.	Evans
2:00-2:15	Break	
2:15-3:15	Landmark Trials in FPMRS	Adelowo
3:15-4:15	Case List Preparation Oral Board Exam Tips	Adelowo
4:15	Adjourn	
4:30-5:30	Optional Event – Lets Play Urogyn JEOPARDY	Adelowo/Evans

SATURDAY, January 6, 2024

 $Lecturers:\ Amos\ Adelowo,\ MD,\ MPH\ /\ Anna\ Modest,\ PHD\ /\ Angel\ Johnson,\ MD$

TIME/EST	TOPIC	<u>SPEAKER</u>	
7:25-7:30	Announcements	Adelowo	
7:30-9:00	Pelvic Organ Prolapse: Evaluation Non-surgical Management and Complications	Adelowo	
9:00-9:15	Break		
9:15-10:45	Pelvic Organ Prolapse: Surgical Management Augmenting Surgical Materials and Complications	Johnson	
10:45-11:00	Break		
11:00-12:00	Peri-operative Management Surgical Complications and Management	Johnson	
12:00-1:00	Lunch		
1:00-2:00	Study Design	Modest	
2:00-2:15	Break		
2:15-3:30	Statistical Methods I – Bias and Confounding Statistical Methods II – Analysis	Modest Modest	
3:30-3:45	Break		
3:45-5:00	Interactive Session: Case Review / Adelor Nightmare Cases (Candidates will submit cases to be reviewed)	Adelowo/Johnson eviewed)	
5:00	Adjourn		

SUNDAY, January 7, 2024

Lecturers: Amos Adelowo, MD, MPH / Daniel Gruber, MD, MS

TIME/EST	TOPIC	<u>FACULTY</u>
7:00-7:05	Announcements	Adelowo
7:05-8:15	Diagnostic Images in FPMRS	Gruber
8:15-10:00	Sensory Disorders of the Lower Urinary Tract Urodynamics –Indications, Interpretations and Tracing Review Painful Bladder Syndrome Urinary Tract Infection	Gruber
10:00-10:15	Break	
10:15-11:45	Pelvic Floor Disorders: Defecation Disorder, Fecal Incontinence, Anorectal Disorder (Constipation/ Obstructed Defecation), GI Fistula (RVF, Colovaginal, Fistula in Ano, etc.)	Gruber
11:45-12:30	Lunch	
12:30-1:30	Pelvic Floor Disorders: Sexual Dysfunction, Vaginal/ Pelvic Pain, Genitourinary Symptoms of Menopause (GSM)	Gruber
1:30-2:30	Challenging Cases – Review Adelor (Candidates will submit cases to be reviewed)	wo/Gruber
2:30	Adjourn	